To the Honorable Commissione1026981. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 (1) Christopher John CORCORANOLPE (2) Carl R. FLANNERY (3) Weilan ZENG (4) Lisa A. RACIE (5) Thomas MCDONAGH (6) Bethany A. FREEMAN (7) Katy E. GEORGIADIS (8) Edward R. LAVALLIE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	Name: Wyeth Street Address: Five Giralda Farms City: Madison State: New Jersey Zip: Country: Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ N
□ Other Execution Date(s): 1 st Inventor: February 9, 2004 2 nd Inventor: February 9, 2004 3 rd Inventor: February 10, 2004 4 th Inventor: February 10, 2004 5 th Inventor: February 9, 2004 6 th Inventor: February 9, 2004 8 th Inventor: February 9, 2004 8 th Inventor: February 9, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/628,432	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol
Attorney Name: <u>Raymond Van Dyke</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: <u>Suite 900</u> Street Address: <u>401 9th Street, N.W.</u>	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (031896-036000)
Internal Address: <u>Suite 900</u>	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (031896-036000)
Internal Address: <u>Suite 900</u> Street Address: <u>401 9th Street, N.W.</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20004-2128</u> DO NOT USE	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 900</u> Street Address: <u>401 9th Street</u> , N.W. City: <u>Washington</u> _State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20004-2128</u>	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (031896-036000) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc E THIS SPACE
Internal Address: <u>Suite 900</u> Street Address: <u>401 9th Street</u> , N.W. City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20004-2128</u> DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</i>	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (031896-036000) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc E THIS SPACE

	·	Docket No: 31896-36000 Patent	
For: For:	U.S. and/or S Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Paten	t	
	Assignment of Inven	tion	
	In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled GNOR:		
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: Christopher John Corcoran Residence: 170 Broadway, Apt. 3, Arlington, MA 02474 Citizenship: ISA		
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: Carl R. Flannery Residence: 13 Brucewood Road, Acton, MA 01720 Citizenship: USA		
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: Weilan Zeng Residence: 696 Lexington Street, Waltham, MA 02458 Citizenship: USA		
(4)	Full Name of Inventor: Lisa A. Racie Residence: 124 School Street, Acton, MA 01720 Citizenship: USA		
(5)	Full Name of Inventor: Thomas McDonagh Residence: 48 Mohawk Drive, Acton, MA 01720 Citizenship: USA		
(6)	Full Name of Inventor: Bethany A. Freeman Residence: 52 Foster Street, Arlington, MA 02472 Citizenship: USA		
(7)	Full Name of Inventor: Katy E. Georgiadis Residence: 46 Trowbridge Street, Belmont, MA Citizenship:USA	02478	

W295723.1

a Albana Albana Albana

Page 1 of 7

Assignment of Invention

Full Name of Inventor: Edward R. LaVallie Residence: 113 Ann Lee Road, Harvard, MA 01451 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

MODIFIED ADAMTS4 MOLECULES AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in

۰.

[check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)]

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on:
- (c) U.S. provisional application, 60/398,721 filed on July 29, 2002
 - Express mail label no.:
- (d) \square U.S. Application No. 10/628,432 filed on: July 29, 2003
- (e) U.S. Patent No. issued on:

[also check (f) if foreign applications(s) is(are) also being assigned]

(f) \square and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: 31896-36000 Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Christopher Corcoran L.S.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ss:

State of

Middlesox) County of

of the day of Februar 2003, Christopher Corcoran personally appeared before me, On the known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ss:

.S.

State of

midlacex County of

On the 7^{4} day of $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ $\frac{1}{100}$ acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her free will and for the purposes set forth.

Nøtary Public

Paula M. Jaco Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Assignment of Invention

W295723.1

Page 4 of 7

Docket No: 31896-36000 Patent

2-10-2004

an Z

Weilan Zeng

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

L.S.

State of <u>m A</u>

County of

On the $\int day \, of F_{b} r^{a} 2003$, Weilan Zeng personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her free will and for the purposes set forth.

ss:

Notary Public Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Lisa A. Racie

2/10/04

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

L.S.

State of _____

County of

On the $/\circ$ day of $f_{obr} \circ 200\beta$, Lisa A. Racie personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her free will and for the purposes set forth.

ss:

aula Notary Publi

Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: 31896-36000 Patent

RA		2/9/2004	ł
Thomas McDonagh	L.S.	Date	<u> </u>
	ACKNOWLEDGN	<u>1ENT</u>	антын айсалар алсан (тар тар айсан алсан айсан)
State of Massachuse	775)		
State of Middle Sex	ss:)		
On the 9% day of feb 20 known by me to be the same pe and acknowledged that he/she e forth. PAUL L. SHEAREF Notary Public Commonwealth of Massar My Commission Exp May 15, 2009	executed the same, of h	who executed the foregoing	g instrument, purposes set
Bethany A. Freeman	L.S.	Date	
	ACKNOWLEDGM	<u>1ENT</u>	
State of	_)		
County of	ss:)		
On the day of 20 known by me to be the same pe and acknowledged that he/she e forth.	rson described in and		g instrument,
		Notary Publi	c

•

Assignment of Invention

Thomas McDonagh	L.S.	Date
<u>A</u> (CKNOWLEDGM	ENT
State of)		
County of)	SS:	
known by me to be the same person	described in and w	th personally appeared before me, who executed the foregoing instrument, is/her free will and for the purposes set
		Notary Public
Bethany A Freeman Bethany A. Freeman	L.S.	<u>2(10/04</u> Date
<u>A</u> (CKNOWLEDGM	ENT
State of \underline{mA})		
State of \underline{mA}) County of $\underline{middlegek}$	ss:	
On the $\int_{0}^{\infty} day \text{ of } \vec{E} = 2003, \vec{E}$ known by me to be the same person	described in and w	n personally appeared before me, who executed the foregoing instrument, is/her free will and for the purposes set
		Roula no Prete Notary Public
	1. 110 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1	Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts
		My Commission Expires 10/31/200

•

Assignment of Invention

Docket No:	31896-36000
	Patent

Kat√E

L.S.

Feb 9, 2004 Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u><u>m A</u>) ss:</u>

County of middlesex)

Edward R. LaVallie

On the *All* day of *Februe* 3008, <u>Katy E. Georgiadis</u> personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her free will and for the purposes set forth.

m.

Paula M. Gaete, Not Notary Public Commonwealth of Massacher My Commission Expires 10/31/200 8

219/04 Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

L.S.

State of

County of M; Mles M ss:

On the 9^{4} day of *Edvard* 200^k, *Edward* R. LaVallie personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Pub

Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

W295723.1

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

Page 7 of 7

Assignment of Invention